TorcUP Inc.
21st Century Bolting Tool Technology

1025 Conroy Place, Easton,
PA, 18040 U.S.A.
Phone: 610-250-5800
Fax: 610-250-2700
sales@torcup.com * www.torcup.com

Parts List for:

AP1000P

4-WAY, OPEN CENTER, SOLENOID/PNEUMATIC CONTROLLED, PILOT OPERATED
DIRECTIONAL VALVE ASSEMBLY

Manifold
35 for 6
36 421293 5 X?
&
, [ 37 s21840 4 ==
! shown 3
P2 2 5 |-8
__/>—21 4 !
& /_9
kil _j/\ @ -10
' 22 ; 11
paadl -
25 T X ~SCS 23 20 e SV
31 \ 25 24 ; 38
19— 7
30 ' .
29 / o O 18?// &
5 12
28 27j 26j \\2246 16—~ 15 14 13

FOR 421248 & 421840 (Pneumatic Controlled Valves)

Note: See electric hydraulic
pump parts list for solenoid
controlled valve

41 42

N\ B
'(I
()

b GAIZZS
Jﬁ(ﬁ[\ﬁgm

AW
Ill'IA rz!
T Y

supplied
with Item #39

a7

45

%m

NOTE: ASSEMBLE PLASTIC

PLUG INTO PORT ORIENTED
WITHIN 120 ANGLE SHOWN.

46



Marketing
TorcUP Address


Parts List

Item Part No.
No. No. Req’'d Description
1 10854 2 Cap Screw (1/4-20UNC X 1-3/4 Lg.;
Torque to 150/180 in. Ibs.)
2 14972 1 Pipe Plug (1/4 NPTF; For 421293)
10427 2 Pressure Plug (1/8 NPTF; For 421292)
3 351319 1 Manifold (For 421293)
351319CL 1 Manifold (For 421293CL, 421840)
421856 1 Manifold (For 421860)
421856CL 1 Manifold (For 3000113CL, 3000167CL, 421248)
4 21094 2 Bushing
5 *10268 8 O-ring (1/2 X 3/8 X 1/16)
6 *11863 8 Backup Washer (1/2 X 3/8 X 1/16)
7 14426 4 Cap Screw (#10-24 UNC X 1" Lg.; Torque to 50/70 in. Ibs.)
8 212735 1 Hollow Lock Screw
(5/8-18 UNF x 5/16 Lg.; Torque to 180/200 in. Ibs.)
9 351200 1 Replaceable Seat
10 12042 1 Copper Washer (9/16 X 3/8 X 1/32)
11 10361 1 Compression Spring (1/4 0.D. X 1" Lg.)
12 10375 1 Steel Ball (1/4 Dia.)
13 251279 1 Drive Plug (1/8 PTF)
14 10266 1 O-ring (3/8 X 1/4 X 1/16)
15 252164 1 Decal
16 252099 1 Copper Washer
17 12184 1 Backup Washer (3/8 X 1/4 X .048)
18 252053 1 Valve Cap
19 10383 1 Jam Nut (1/4-20 UNC)
20 351257 1 Bushing
21 *200542 2 Poppet Half
22 64648 1 Right End Cap (FOR 421293GY8, 421860)
64648CL 1 Right End Cap (FOR 3000113CL, 421293CL, 3000167CL
421248, 421840)
23 22070 4 Piston
24 *11284 8 O-ring (11/16 X 9/16 X 1/16)
25 *10265 6 O-ring (5/16 X 3/16 X 1/16)
26 *12391 8 Backup Washer (11/16 X 9/16 X .048)
27 65095 1 Valve Body (FOR 421293GY8, 421860)
65095CL 1 Valve Body (FOR 3000113CL, 421293CL, 3000167CL
421248, 421840)
28 *10302 4 O-ring (3/4 X 5/8 X 1/16)
29 *12392 4 Backup Washer (3/4 X 5/8 X 1/16)
30 *22068 4 Bushing
31 209541 4 Washer
32 200541 2 Poppet Half
33 11151 4 Cap Screw (10-24 UNC X 1-1/4 Lg.; Torque to 50/70 in. Ibs.)
34 420902 1 Left End Cap (FOR 421293GY8, 421860)
420902CL 1 Left End Cap (FOR 3000113CL, 421293CL, 3000167CL
421248, 421840)
35 10479 2 Pipe Plug (1/4 NPTF)
36 *10269 1 O-ring (9/16 X 3/8 X 3/32)
37 10362 4 Compression Spring (3/8 0.D. X 3/4 Lg.)
38 12955 1 Dowel Pin (.19 x .50)
39 1351232 1 Spool Valve (Includes pin; For electric operated [solenoid]) valves)
252192 1 Spool Valve (Includes pin; For pneumatic operated valves)
40 1421249 1 Valve Body (Torque to 144 in. Ibs. max.)



Parts List

Item Part No.

No. No. Reqg'd Description

41 1351231 1 Spool

42 116686 1 Retaining Ring (Internal .88 x .042)

43 1252105 1 Piston

44 15697 1 Plastic Cap

45 111195 1 Spring (.49 OD x .75 x .05 ws)

46 110304 2 O-ring (1.00 x .87 Nitrile)

47 1251279 2 Plug Fitting (1/8 NPTF)

48 110268 1 O-ring (.50 x .37 Nitrile)

49 110301 1 O-ring (.62 x .50 Nitrile)

50 421293CL 1 Solenoid Valve Assembly (Includes Items #1 through 38)
3000167CL 1 Solenoid Valve Assembly (Includes Items #1 through 38)

Part numbers marked with an asterisk (*
Part numbers marked with a dagger (

—

are contained in Repair Kit No. 351005-KIT.
) are contained in Repair Kit No. 351586.




21st Century Bolting Tool Technology

sales@torcup.com * www.torcup.com

Parts List for:

TorcUP Inc.
AP1000P

1025 Conroy Place, Easton,
PA, 18040 U.S.A.
Phone: 610-250-5800
Fax: 610-250-2700

PRESSURE REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

N

‘ COVER
7 L e pLATE
13

Ql

ol o

(@1
|

/
[ (M} 7
A /%\8



Marketing
TorcUP Address


Parts List

Item Part No.
No. No. Req'd Description
1 215693 1 Knob (Note: Assemble to stem [Item #2] with Loctite #242 or equiv.)
2 215721 1 Adjustment Stem
3 10396 1 Jam Nut (3/4-16 UNF)
4 309077 1 Regulator Housing
5 215429 1 Compression Spring (1.100 O.D. X 2-1/2 Lg.)
6 420891 1  Regulator Body
7 1*350944 1  Seat Fitting (Torque to 440/460 in. Ibs.)
8 1*14874 1 Washer (.700 X 1/2 X 1/32)
9 1*10266 1  O-ring (3/8 X 1/4 X 1/16)
10 1*215430 2  Backup Washer
11 *215431 1 Spring (Note:Assemble closed coils of spring form

towards seat fitting [Item #7])
Poppet
Spring Retainer (Grease pocket before assembling [both ends])
Regulator Locking Nut

12 1*309079
13 215428
14 215683

- N =

Part numbers marked with an asterisk (*) are contained in Repair Kit No. 090210.
Part numbers marked with a dagger (1) are contained in Repair Kit No. 9633-KIT.



